

NCC-036160-18 : Nottingham Express Transit Phase 1

Dear Requester,

**Request for Information: Ref NCC-036160-18
[Nottingham Express Transit Phase 1]**

Thank you for your request for information relating to [Nottingham Express Transit Phase 1].

Nottinghamshire County Council does not have responsibility for [Nottingham Express Transit Phase 1]

and, therefore, we do not hold this information.

The city council will hold this information. You may have contacted these councils already in connection with your request, but if not, their contact details are below:

Nottingham City Council: informationrights@nottinghamcity.gov.uk

I hope this is helpful.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
Nottinghamshire County Council

Complaints & Information Team, Nottinghamshire County Council, County Hall,
Loughborough Rd, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I request that a copy of the following documents or documents containing the following information of Nottingham Express Transit Phase 1 be provided to me:

1. Full Business Case (If it was revisited and updated after the investment decision, the Full Business Case at the time of the initial approval)
2. One Year After Report or any documents containing the information on completed (1) construction cost, (2) land related cost, (3) finance cost, (4) other significant costs, and (5) date in service.

I understand that under the Act I am entitled to a response within 20 working days of your receipt of this request. Some parts of the request may be easier to answer than others. Should this be the case, I request that you release information as soon as possible.

If my request is denied in whole or in part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all non-exempt material. I reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to charge excessive fees.

I would prefer to receive the information electronically.

If you require any clarification or find any aspect of this Freedom of Information request problematic, I expect you to contact me under your section 16 duty to provide advice and assistance.

Please acknowledge receipt of this request. I look forward to receiving the information in the near future.

Yours faithfully,